PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/18/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CompX International Inc.	03/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waterloo Furniture Components Limited	
Street Address:	501 Manitou Drive	
City:	Kitchener, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11625101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CXP-1-M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Huycke

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Assignment#page2.tif source=Nunc Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026017 FRAME: 0138

OF \$40.00 11625101

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION, and INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CompX International Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a principal office at 5430 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1700, Dallas, TX 75240 (hereinafter also "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following respective United States Letters Patents and Applications, and the inventions respectively set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which records have respective execution dates and recordation dates as follows:

U.S. Patent	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	<u>Execution</u>	Recordation
Application No.			<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>
11/300,480	12/15/2005	Low Profile Baseframe with	12/13/2005	12/15/2005
		Ballbearing Slides		
11/611,385	12/15/2006	Baseframe with Attachment	12/14/2006	12/15/2006
11/622,342	01/11/2007	Push to Open Drawer Slide	01/08/2007	01/11/2007
11/625,101	01/19/2007	Height Indicator for an	01/18/2007	01/20/2007
		Articulating Support Arm		
12/180,155	07/25/2008	Symmetrical Self-Closing	07/20/2007	07/28/2008
		Mechanism for a Drawer		
		Slide		
12/182,946	07/30/2008	Support Tray with Infinite	07/26/2007	07/30/2008
		Mounting Positions		

U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	Execution Date	Recordation Date
6,270,047	09/29/1999	Keyboard Tilt Mechanism	04/30/2001	08/22/2001
6,336,618	12/21/1999	Adjustable Computer Keyboard Platform Support Mechanism	12/13/1999	04/10/2000
6,402,274	12/01/2000	Drawer Slide Construction with Anti-Rebound Feature	02/26/2001	03/08/2001
6,460,816	12/13/2001	Adjustable Computer Keyboard Platform Support Mechanism	12/13/1999	04/10/2000
6,478,279	12/15/2000	Adapter Bracket for a Keyboard Platform Support Mechanism	12/28/2000	04/09/2001
6,598,844	10/08/2002	Adjustable Computer Keyboard Platform Support Mechanism	12/13/1999	04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 026017 FRAME: 0139 MAR-24-2011 13:57 CompX Durislide 6168783863 P.02

6,685,288	10/15/2001	Drawer Slide with Sequence Control Mechanism	08/27/2002	09/19/2002
6,726,168	03/24/2003	Adjustable Computer Keyboard Platform Support Mechanism	12/13/1999	04/10/2000
6,764,149	04/23/2002	Drawer Slide Assembly Locking and Release Mechanism	04/09/2002	04/22/2003
6,926,377	08/08/2003	Drawer Slide Latch and Release Mechanism	09/25/2003	12/09/2003
7,533,859	11/05/2007	Articulating Support Arm with Integral Angled Abutment	11/01/2006	11/05/2007
7,752,981	07/21/2005	Angular Mouse Support	07/19/2005	07/21/2005
7,758,002	12/11/2008	Adjustable Mouse Support	12/21/2007	12/12/2008

And; WHEREAS, Waterloo Furniture Components Limited, a limited company of Canada, having a principal office at 501 Manitou Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, NC 1L2, Canada (hereinafter also "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title, and interest in and to said respective inventions, and in and to said respective United States Letters Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, nunc pro tunc as of at least as early as the respective execution dates indicated above, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said respective inventions in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid respective letters patents and applications, together with the rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and any reissues or extensions of any of the foregoing, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record transfer of said respective letters patents and applications to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further

PATENT REEL: 026017 FRAME: 0140 remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said respective inventions; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the respective inventions hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment executed on the date indicated below.

	CompX International Inc.
Date: MARCH 24, 2011	By: OBM
·	Name: COREY J. BOLAND
	Title:
STATE OF Michigan) ss.	
On this <u>24</u> th day of <u>MARC</u>	, 2011, appeared before me
CERT J. BOLAND, to	me identified as an individual authorized to bind
CompX International Inc., and he acknowledge	owledged to me that he executed same as his
free act and deed for the uses and purp	ooses therein set forth.
Vand Old Ino	[SEAL]
∕NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE ST <u>ATE O</u>	F CONTRACTOR
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: LAURA NOTARY F	L. COBLE-GRAHAM PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF KENT MISSION EXPIRES 09/09/2014
Acting in t	he County of